Pair Coil - Insulated Copper Tubes / Pipes
Rayson Industries and Air Additions;
a valuable partner to your business
Fans
Hardware & Accessories
Commitment
• A wide range of OpalAir air movement products for
commercial, industrial and residential applications

Technical Specification Sheet
Pair Coil - Insulated Copper Tubes / Pipes Range of Products
Explanation of Part Number Structure
Product Group Size (A x B)
Pair Coil 06mm (1/4”) x 09mm (3/8”)
PC 0609
PC0609
Stock Sizes
PC0609 (06 x 09) PC0615 (06 x 15) PC1020 (10 x 20)
PC0612 (06 x 12) PC0915 (09 x 15)
*Refer web site for details
*
*
Usage
• Split System Air Conditioners
• General Air Conditioning and
Refrigeration Installations
124
Rayson Industries and Air Additions;
a valuable partner to your business
Fans
Hardware & Accessories
Commitment
• A wide range of OpalAir air movement products for
commercial, industrial and residential applications
• Metal and fully moulded models
• High performance motors to ensure good economy
and durability
• In Line Fans also available as Air Transfer Kits
• Raysons and Air Additions’ extensive range
of ductwork accessories includes the quality
Ductmate and European Metu accessories
• General accessories include control thermostats,
dampers, electric duct heaters and related
electrical components
• Hardware products include trade tools
and general use items
Scholz Climate Group is fully committed to our
trade customers, to being responsive to their needs,
and to being flexible in meeting their demands.
We are committed to o�ering products of the best
quality and value, and delivering on time.
On the new Scholz Group website you will find a wealth of information on
Rayson Industries and Air Additions including detailed information on our product range.
Scholz Climate Group 1300 669 916 www.scholzgroup.com.au
COMPANY MEMBER
1300 669 916
scholzgroup.com.au
Branches: Queensland
Western Australia
Victoria (Head Office)
Agencies: Tasmania
South Australia
REFRIGERANT SATURATED VAPOUR PRESSURE (KPA)
REFRIGERANT TYPE 50˚C 55˚C 60˚C 65˚C 70˚C
R22 1855 2095 2345 2592 2895
R134a 1234 1383 1571 1789 2016
R404A 2224 2503 2805 3093 -
R407C 1777 2025 2297 2595 -
R410A* 2945 3308 3702 4131 -
R507A 1977 2215 2475 2865 3090
*Change in flaring dimension for R410A. For details refer to air conditioner manufacturers specifications
Recommended maximum operating temperatures is 65°C and in accordance with AS1677. A/C manufacturers’ operating and installation instructions should be consulted.
NATURE OF HEAT INSULATOR
TEST UNIT
OUTSIDE OF
INSULATOR
INSIDE OF
INSULATOR
TENSILE STRENGTH N/mm [kg/cm²] 31.5x10 [3.2] 29.5x10 [3.0]
ELONGATION % 70 100
COMPRESSION STRAIN % (25%) 3.4 6